The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to enter into an 
agreement with All City Management Services, Inc. and to sign any related documents 
necessary for crossing guard services from August, 2023 through June, 2024. The 
agreement shall provide for costs of said services not to exceed One Hundred Forty 
Thousand, Four Hundred Eighty-One Dollars ($140,481.00), with one-half of the costs, in 
the amount of Seventy Thousand Two Hundred Forty Dollars and Fifty Cents 
($70,240.50), to be reimbursed to the City by the Cleveland Heights-University Heights 
School District. The Agreement and any related documents hereunder shall be approved 
as to form by and subject to the final approval of the Director of Law 

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing